KOPY GOLDFIELDS

PRESS RELEASE 30 December 2022 13:35:00 CET

Kopy Goldfields' financial reporting 2023

Financial reports

Year-end Report 2022:	Mar 24, 2023 (moved)
Q1 2023:	May 25, 2023
Half year 2023:	Aug 24, 2023
Q3 2023:	Nov 23, 2023
Year-end Report 2023:	Mar 21, 2024

In addition to its financial reports, Kopy Goldfields will also publish operations reports on the following dates:

Q4 2022 Operations Report:	Jan 20, 2023
Q1 2023 Operations Report:	Apr 21, 2023
Q2 2023 Operations Report:	Jul 21, 2023
Q3 2023 Operations Report:	Oct 20, 2023
Q4 2023 Operations Report:	Jan 19, 2024

Annual General Meeting 2023

The Annual General Meeting 2023 will be held on May 25, 2023, in Stockholm, Sweden.

For more information, please contact:

Mikhail Damrin, CEO, +7 916 808 12 17, mikhail.damrin@kopygoldfields.com Jakob Sintring, Head of IR and Communication, +46 70 207 90 18, jakob. sintring@kopygoldfields.com

About Kopy Goldfields

Kopy Goldfields is a Swedish gold exploration and production company. Kopy Goldfields' strategy is to combine local geologic knowledge and science with international management, best industry practices and modern, efficient technology to identify and develop mineral deposits in a cost-efficient, safe and transparent way. Kopy Goldfields' shares are traded on Nasdaq First North Growth Market in Stockholm under the symbol "KOPY". Nordic Certified Advisers is Certified Adviser (Tel +46 707 94 90 73, e-mail: info@certifiedadviser.se).

Attachments

Kopy Goldfields' financial reporting 2023